IT 1.000 0.212 0.203 1.000 0.200 0.192

This table reports the mean MPC of consumption floor hitters, stock adjustors and non-adjustors in response
to a transitory income shock. Adjustors (non-adjustors) are stock market participants who do (do not)
engaged in portfolio re-balancing.

our conjecture. In particular, the MPCs of non-adjustors in Germany and Spain are almost twice as large as those

of adjustors. This is then consistent with the finding in Table 8 of higher MPCs for stock market participants with

high education and high permanent income.

Finally, while the aforementioned patterns are also seen in the 10% shock scenario, the numbers are somewhat

overall smaller. This reflects the existence of non-linearities with respect to the shock size and is also consistent with

the findings of Christelis, Georgarakos, Jappelli, Pistaferri, and van Rooij (2018) who argue that in the presence

of liquidity constraints the size of the shock also matters, especially at low levels of economic resources. For large

increases in income, consumers are more likely to overcome the constraint (and therefore, the MPC is lower than

for small increases).

Table 10: MPC Regression (Income Shock)

wealth percentile
const. age age2 income edu 10-50% 50-70% 70-90% 90-95% 95-100%

1% increase in transitory income
DE 0.253 0.028 0.000 -0.081 0.004 -0.047 -0.184 -0.302 -0.370 -0.382
ES 0.245 0.018 0.000 -0.042 -0.025 0.099 -0.150 -0.175 -0.224 -0.226
FR 0.324 0.016 0.000 -0.044 0.008 -0.066 -0.232 -0.260 -0.268 -0.272
IT 0.270 0.016 0.000 -0.050 0.003 0.000 -0.018 -0.111 -0.210 -0.231
10% increase in transitory income
DE 0.241 0.028 0.000 -0.078 -0.003 -0.044 -0.179 -0.296 -0.363 -0.374
ES 0.269 0.015 0.000 -0.033 -0.011 0.050 -0.166 -0.192 -0.239 -0.240
FR 0.255 0.014 0.000 -0.033 0.008 0.000 -0.181 -0.206 -0.208 -0.218
IT 0.355 0.015 0.000 -0.030 -0.003 0.000 0.105 0.050 0.027 0.007

This table presents regression results of MPCs in response to positive transitory income shocks of 1% and 10%,
respectively. The dependent variable is the MPC. The explanatory variables are a constant, age, age-squared, income,
education and wealth percentiles.

Table 10 presents regression results that explain the variations in MPC across households within each country.

The dependent variable is the household specific MPC as computed above. The explanatory variables are those in

the state vector of the dynamic optimization problem. Included are dummies for the household’s position in the